© 00 N O O b~

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

List of Preparers

Chapter 10

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF ACRONYMS AND ABBREVIATIONS ..o,

CHAPTER 10. LIST OF PREPARERS ..ot
10.1 INTRODUCTION ..cetiutiiiuiiatiesieeateesieaasteeasseasseessseasseessneassesssseasseessseansesses
10.2 YOLO HCP/NCCP JOINT POWERS AGENCY ....ccoveiiirieriiriesienieseseneenns

10.2.1 Current Board Members .........cccoveiiiiiiin i
10.2.2 Past Board MEmDbErS..........coviiiiriiieiene e,
10.2.3 Current Staff MemDErS ........ccoviiiiiieice e
10.2.4 Past Staff MEMDEIS ........ccooiiiriiieieeee e
10.3 ADVISORY COMMITTEE ...uoiitiiiiieiuiiasieesieeesteesieeasteesineensesssnessneesssesseee e
10.3.1 CUrrent MEMDEIS .......ocveiiiiiiiisiieieee e
10.3.2 PaSt MEMDEIS. .....eiiiiiieiieiie sttt
10.4 FISH AND WILDLIFE AGENCIES ......oitiitiitisiesiesieeiestesiesse e siesassaseseeneas
10.4.1 U.S. Fish and Wildlife SErvice .........ccceociiieneniiiiinnne i
10.4.1.1 Current RepresentatiVes........cccveeverveieseeneerieseesieeneeseens
10.4.1.2 Past RepresentatiVes .........ccceoiveeiieeieeieeseenesiis e siesee e

10.4.2 California Department of Fish and Wildlife..............c.cccoovennenne.
10.4.2.1 Current RepreSentatiVesS.......cccoveieereeiesie e siee e
10.4.2.2 Past RepresentatiVes ..........cooeeeereeneniieneenesee e

10.5 INDEPENDENT SCIENCE ADVISORS ...c.coitiiiireesieeeeneenientessessessessesesssennes
10.6 CONSULTANT TEAM ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiesiieesiee st eite st et esneesineesaeessneeeee e
10.6.1 Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC)............
10.6.2 Estep Environmental CoNSUItING ........cccovviieieninnieniein e
10.6.3 Airola Environmental Consulting...........cccooveveiieieenncie e,
10.6.4 Hansen Environmental...........ccccooeiiiiiiinnieniese e
10.6.5 EDBbin MOSEr + SKagUS......ceiiverieiieiiereeie e se e
10.6.6 Berkeley Economic Consultants...........c.ccoeeveninnienininieeniene
10.6.7 Economic and Planning SYSteMS ........cccccvvveresieeneeriesrieseesiennns

10.6.8 Technology Associates International Corporation (TAIC)

10.6.9 HT Harvey & ASSOCIALES .......cccueeverieerieeieiieesiesiesiee e eeesiaense e

Yolo County Natural Heritage Program Plan
First Administrative Draft — Not Approved by the Yolo JPA

June 28, 2013
Page i



List of Preparers

Chapter 10

LIST OF ACRONYMS AND ABBREVIATIONS

DFW California Department of Fish and Wildlife

JPA Joint Powers Agency

NHP Natural Heritage Program

NMFS National Marine Fisheries Service

SAIC Science Applications International Corporation
TAIC Technology Associates International Corporation
USFWS U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Yolo County Natural Heritage Program Plan
First Administrative Draft — Not Approved by the Yolo JPA

June 28, 2013
Page ii



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

List of Preparers Chapter 10

CHAPTER 10. LIST OF PREPARERS
10.1 INTRODUCTION

10.2 YoLo HCP/NCCP JoINT POWERS AGENCY

The following individuals were members of the Yolo HCP/NCCP Joint Powers Agency (JPA)
for the years indicated.

10.2.1 Current Board Members

e Don Saylor, Yolo County Supervisor, Board Chair
e Sean Denny, City of Woodland Councilmember

e Marjorie Dickinson (Ex Officio), Assistant Vice Chancellor, Governmental and
Community Relations, University of California, Davis

e Lucas Frerichs, City of Davis Councilmember
e Woody Fridae, City of Winters Councilmember
e Chris Ledesma, Vice Chair, City of West Sacramento Councilmember

e Jim Provenza, Yolo County Supervisor
10.2.2 Past Board Members

e Helen Thompson, Yolo County Supervisor (former Board Chair)
e Cecilia Aguilar-Curry, City of Winters Councilmember
e Wes Beers, City of West Sacramento Councilmember

e Merwin “Skip” Davies, City of Woodland Vice Mayor
10.2.3 Current Staff Members

e Petrea Marchand, Executive Director
e Heidi Tschudin, Program Manager
e Kate Montieth, Assistant to the Director

e Susan Garbini, Research Associate
10.2.4 Past Staff Members

e Maria Wong, Executive Director

Yolo County Natural Heritage Program Plan June 28, 2013
First Administrative Draft — Not Approved by the Yolo JPA Page 10-1



List of Preparers Chapter 10

10.3 ADVISORY COMMITTEE?!

10.3.1 Current Members

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Jeff Anderson, Yolo County, County Administrator’s Office
John Donlevy, City of Winters

Steve Greco, University of California, Davis

Charline Hamilton, City of West Sacramento

Glen Holstein, California Native Plant Society (CNPS)/Tuleyome
John Hopkins, Institute for Ecological Health

Kent Lang, Farmer

Yvonne LeMaitre, Farmer

John McNerney, City of Davis

Cindy Norris, City of Woodland

Eric Paulsen, Yolo County Farm Bureau

Chad Roberts, Yolo Audubon Society

Chris Scheuring, Farmer

David Stroud, ASB Properties, West Sacramento

Steve Thompson, Conaway Ranch

Charles Tyson, Reynier Fund, LLC

Price Walker, Elliott Homes, Inc.

Jeanette Wrysinski, Yolo Resource Conservation District

10.3.2 Past Members

Jim Baxter, California State University, Sacramento/Davis Resident/Education Member

Bruce Boyd, City of Davis

Todd Chambers, Development/Chamber of Commerce
Nellie Dyer, City of Winters

Dan Efseaff, Yolo Resource Conservation District

Keith Fichtner, Development

! Prior to 2012, referred to as the “Steering Advisory Committee.”

Yolo County Natural Heritage Program Plan June 28, 2013
First Administrative Draft — Not Approved by the Yolo JPA Page 10-2



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19
20
21
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

List of Preparers

Chapter 10

10.4

Mike Hall, Conaway Ranch

Vinton Hawkings, Sierra Holdings

Kate Kelly, City of Winters

Rick Landon, Yolo County Agriculture Department

Stefan Lorenzato, Yolo County Flood Control & Water Conservation District
Tim Miramontes, Yolo County Farm Bureau

Cindy Norris, City of Woodland

Paul Robbins, Yolo County Resource Conservation District
Dennis Rogers, Building Industry Association

Mitch Sears, City of Davis

David Shpak, City of West Sacramento

Dan Sokolow, City of Woodland

Cindy Tuttle, Yolo County, County Administrator’s Office
Warren Westrup, Yolo County Parks and Recreation
Sandra White, City of West Sacramento

John Young, Yolo County Agriculture Commissioner

FisH AND WILDLIFE AGENCIES

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS) and the California Department of Fish and Wildlife
(DFW) participated in JPA Board and Advisory Committee meetings in the capacity of
providing technical advice and guidance regarding species biology and regulatory requirements.
The following representatives from these agencies contributed to the preparation of the NHP

Plan.

10.4.1 U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

10.4.1.1 Current Representatives

Cay Goude
Eric Tattersall
Mike Thomas

10.4.1.2 Past Representatives

Craig Aubrey

Yolo County Natural Heritage Program Plan

First Administrative Draft — Not Approved by the Yolo JPA

June 28, 2013

Page 10-3



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

List of Preparers

Chapter 10

Cori Mustin

Wayne White

10.4.2 California Department of Fish and Wildlife

10.4.2.1 Current Representatives

Charlton Bonham, Director DFW
Tina Bartlett

Sandy Morey

Jeff Drongesen

Janice Gan

Paul Hoffmann

Brenda Johnson

Monica Parisi

Scott Wilson

10.4.2.2 Past Representatives

Jenny Marr
James Navicky
Gail Presley
Kent Smith

INDEPENDENT SCIENCE ADVISORS

Peter Bloom, Western Foundation of Vertebrate Zoology
Stanley Gregory, PhD, Oregon State University

Jaymee Marty, PhD, The Nature Conservancy

Reed Noss, PhD, University of Central Florida, Orlando

Mark Schwartz, PhD, University of California, Davis

Elizabeth Soderstrom, PhD, Natural Heritage Institute

Wayne Spencer, PhD, Conservation Biology Institute

Glenn Wylie, PhD, USGS Western Ecological Research Center

Yolo County Natural Heritage Program Plan
First Administrative Draft — Not Approved by the Yolo JPA

June 28, 2013
Page 10-4



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

List of Preparers

Chapter 10

10.6

10.6.1

CONSULTANT TEAM

Paul Cylinder, PhD, Consultant Team Leader
Pete Rawlings, Project Manager

Vanessa Emerzian, Project Coordinator

Monica Hood, Project Coordinator

John Gerlach, PhD, Plant Ecology

Stephan Kohlmann, PhD, Wildlife Ecology
Juan Pablo Galvan, Wildlife Ecology and Data Management
Christopher McColl, Data Management and GIS
John DeMartino, Data Management and GIS
Jon Hilliard, Regulatory Specialist

Ellen Rager, Document Production

Jennifer Wilson, Document Production

Gregory Wadsworth, Document Production
Laurel Widman, Graphic Arts

Holly Wilson, Project and Meeting Coordination

10.6.2 Estep Environmental Consulting

Jim Estep, Wildlife Biologist

10.6.3 Airola Environmental Consulting

Dan Airola, Project Coordinator and Wildlife Ecology

10.6.4 Hansen Environmental

Eric Hansen, Wildlife Biologist

10.6.5 Ebbin Moser + Skaggs

Marc Ebbin, JD, Attorney
Sean Skaggs, JD, Attorney

Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC)

Yolo County Natural Heritage Program Plan
First Administrative Draft — Not Approved by the Yolo JPA

June 28, 2013
Page 10-5



10

11

12

13

14

15

List of Preparers

Chapter 10

10.6.6 Berkeley Economic Consultants

e David Sunding, PhD, Principal Economist
e Vaughn Quoss, Research Analyst

10.6.7 Economic and Planning Systems

e Teifion Rice-Evans, Senior Economist
e Ben Sigman, Senior Economist

e Walker Toma, Economist

10.6.8 Technology Associates International Corporation (TAIC)

e Scott Fleury, GIS and Data Management
e Mark Roll, Wildlife Biologist

10.6.9 HT Harvey & Associates

e John Sterling, Wildlife Biologist
e Randy Siske, Wildlife Biologist

e (Cathy Little, Botanist

e Dave Johnston, Wildlife Biologist

Yolo County Natural Heritage Program Plan
First Administrative Draft — Not Approved by the Yolo JPA

June 28, 2013
Page 10-6



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF ACRONYMS AND ABBREVIATIONS
	CHAPTER 10. LIST OF PREPARERS
	10.1 Introduction
	10.2 Yolo HCP/NCCP Joint Powers Agency 
	10.2.1 Current Board Members
	10.2.2 Past Board Members
	10.2.3 Current Staff Members
	10.2.4 Past Staff Members 

	10.3 Advisory Committee
	10.3.1 Current Members
	10.3.2 Past Members

	10.4 Fish and Wildlife Agencies
	10.4.1 U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
	10.4.1.1 Current Representatives
	10.4.1.2 Past Representatives

	10.4.2 California Department of Fish and Wildlife
	10.4.2.1 Current Representatives
	10.4.2.2 Past Representatives


	10.5 Independent Science Advisors
	10.6 Consultant Team
	10.6.1 Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC)
	10.6.2 Estep Environmental Consulting
	10.6.3 Airola Environmental Consulting
	10.6.4 Hansen Environmental
	10.6.5 Ebbin Moser + Skaggs
	10.6.6 Berkeley Economic Consultants
	10.6.7 Economic and Planning Systems
	10.6.8 Technology Associates International Corporation (TAIC)
	10.6.9 HT Harvey & Associates



