TABLE OF CONTENTS

1

33

2		<u>Page</u>
3	LIST OF ACRONYMS AND ABBREVIATIONS	II
4	CHAPTER 10. LIST OF PREPARERS	10-1
5	10.1 Introduction	10-1
6	10.2 YOLO HCP/NCCP JOINT POWERS AGENCY	10-1
7	10.2.1 Current Board Members	10-1
8	10.2.2 Past Board Members	10-1
9	10.2.3 Current Staff Members	10-1
10	10.2.4 Past Staff Members	10-1
11	10.3 ADVISORY COMMITTEE	10-2
12	10.3.1 Current Members	10-2
13	10.3.2 Past Members	10-2
14	10.4 FISH AND WILDLIFE AGENCIES	
15	10.4.1 U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	10-3
16	10.4.1.1 Current Representatives	10-3
17	10.4.1.2 Past Representatives	10-3
18	10.4.2 California Department of Fish and Wildlife	
19	10.4.2.1 Current Representatives	
20	10.4.2.2 Past Representatives	
21	10.5 Independent Science Advisors	
22	10.6 Consultant Team	
23	10.6.1 Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC)	10-5
24	10.6.2 Estep Environmental Consulting	10-5
25	10.6.3 Airola Environmental Consulting	
26	10.6.4 Hansen Environmental	10-5
27	10.6.5 Ebbin Moser + Skaggs	10-5
28	10.6.6 Berkeley Economic Consultants	10-6
29	10.6.7 Economic and Planning Systems	
30	10.6.8 Technology Associates International Corporation (TAIC)	
31	10.6.9 HT Harvey & Associates	
32		

LIST OF ACRONYMS AND ABBREVIATIONS

DFW California Department of Fish and Wildlife

JPA Joint Powers Agency
NHP Natural Heritage Program

1

NMFS National Marine Fisheries Service

SAIC Science Applications International Corporation
TAIC Technology Associates International Corporation

USFWS U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

CHAPTER 10. LIST OF PREPARERS

2 10.1 Introduction

3 10.2 YOLO HCP/NCCP JOINT POWERS AGENCY

- 4 The following individuals were members of the Yolo HCP/NCCP Joint Powers Agency (JPA)
- 5 for the years indicated.

1

6 10.2.1 Current Board Members

- Don Saylor, Yolo County Supervisor, Board Chair
- Sean Denny, City of Woodland Councilmember
- Marjorie Dickinson (Ex Officio), Assistant Vice Chancellor, Governmental and
 Community Relations, University of California, Davis
- Lucas Frerichs, City of Davis Councilmember
- Woody Fridae, City of Winters Councilmember
- Chris Ledesma, Vice Chair, City of West Sacramento Councilmember
- Jim Provenza, Yolo County Supervisor

15 10.2.2 Past Board Members

- Helen Thompson, Yolo County Supervisor (former Board Chair)
- Cecilia Aguilar-Curry, City of Winters Councilmember
- Wes Beers, City of West Sacramento Councilmember
- Merwin "Skip" Davies, City of Woodland Vice Mayor

20 10.2.3 Current Staff Members

- Petrea Marchand, Executive Director
- Heidi Tschudin, Program Manager
- Kate Montieth, Assistant to the Director
- Susan Garbini, Research Associate

25 10.2.4 Past Staff Members

26

Maria Wong, Executive Director

Chapter 10 List of Preparers

ADVISORY COMMITTEE¹ 10.3 1

10.3.1 **Current Members** 2

- Jeff Anderson, Yolo County, County Administrator's Office 3
- John Donlevy, City of Winters 4
- Steve Greco, University of California, Davis 5
- Charline Hamilton, City of West Sacramento 6
- Glen Holstein, California Native Plant Society (CNPS)/Tuleyome 7
- John Hopkins, Institute for Ecological Health 8
- Kent Lang, Farmer 9
- Yvonne LeMaitre, Farmer 10
- John McNerney, City of Davis 11
- Cindy Norris, City of Woodland 12
- Eric Paulsen, Yolo County Farm Bureau 13
- Chad Roberts, Yolo Audubon Society 14
- Chris Scheuring, Farmer 15
- David Stroud, ASB Properties, West Sacramento 16
- Steve Thompson, Conaway Ranch 17
- Charles Tyson, Reynier Fund, LLC 18
- Price Walker, Elliott Homes, Inc. 19
- Jeanette Wrysinski, Yolo Resource Conservation District 20

10.3.2 **Past Members** 21

- Jim Baxter, California State University, Sacramento/Davis Resident/Education Member 22
- Bruce Boyd, City of Davis 23
- Todd Chambers, Development/Chamber of Commerce 24
- Nellie Dyer, City of Winters 25
- Dan Efseaff, Yolo Resource Conservation District 26
- Keith Fichtner, Development 27

Prior to 2012, referred to as the "Steering Advisory Committee."

- Mike Hall, Conaway Ranch
- Vinton Hawkings, Sierra Holdings
- Kate Kelly, City of Winters
- Rick Landon, Yolo County Agriculture Department
- Stefan Lorenzato, Yolo County Flood Control & Water Conservation District
- Tim Miramontes, Yolo County Farm Bureau
- Cindy Norris, City of Woodland
- Paul Robbins, Yolo County Resource Conservation District
- Dennis Rogers, Building Industry Association
- Mitch Sears, City of Davis
- David Shpak, City of West Sacramento
- Dan Sokolow, City of Woodland
- Cindy Tuttle, Yolo County, County Administrator's Office
- Warren Westrup, Yolo County Parks and Recreation
- Sandra White, City of West Sacramento
- John Young, Yolo County Agriculture Commissioner

17 **10.4** FISH AND WILDLIFE AGENCIES

- U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS) and the California Department of Fish and Wildlife
- 19 (DFW) participated in JPA Board and Advisory Committee meetings in the capacity of
- 20 providing technical advice and guidance regarding species biology and regulatory requirements.
- 21 The following representatives from these agencies contributed to the preparation of the NHP
- 22 Plan.

23 10.4.1 U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

- 24 10.4.1.1 Current Representatives
- Cay Goude
- Eric Tattersall
- Mike Thomas
- 28 10.4.1.2 Past Representatives
- Craig Aubrey

- Cori Mustin
- Wayne White

3 10.4.2 California Department of Fish and Wildlife

4 10.4.2.1 Current Representatives

- Charlton Bonham, Director DFW
- Tina Bartlett
- Sandy Morey
- Jeff Drongesen
- Janice Gan
- 10 Paul Hoffmann
- Brenda Johnson
- Monica Parisi
- Scott Wilson

14 10.4.2.2 Past Representatives

- Jenny Marr
- James Navicky
- Gail Presley
- Kent Smith

19 10.5 INDEPENDENT SCIENCE ADVISORS

- Peter Bloom, Western Foundation of Vertebrate Zoology
- Stanley Gregory, PhD, Oregon State University
- Jaymee Marty, PhD, The Nature Conservancy
- Reed Noss, PhD, University of Central Florida, Orlando
- Mark Schwartz, PhD, University of California, Davis
- Elizabeth Soderstrom, PhD, Natural Heritage Institute
- Wayne Spencer, PhD, Conservation Biology Institute
- Glenn Wylie, PhD, USGS Western Ecological Research Center

10.6 Consultant Team

1

2 10.6.1 Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC)

- Paul Cylinder, PhD, Consultant Team Leader
- Pete Rawlings, Project Manager
- Vanessa Emerzian, Project Coordinator
- Monica Hood, Project Coordinator
- John Gerlach, PhD, Plant Ecology
- Stephan Kohlmann, PhD, Wildlife Ecology
- Juan Pablo Galván, Wildlife Ecology and Data Management
- Christopher McColl, Data Management and GIS
- John DeMartino, Data Management and GIS
- Jon Hilliard, Regulatory Specialist
- Ellen Rager, Document Production
- Jennifer Wilson, Document Production
- Gregory Wadsworth, Document Production
- Laurel Widman, Graphic Arts
- Holly Wilson, Project and Meeting Coordination

18 10.6.2 Estep Environmental Consulting

• Jim Estep, Wildlife Biologist

20 10.6.3 Airola Environmental Consulting

• Dan Airola, Project Coordinator and Wildlife Ecology

22 10.6.4 Hansen Environmental

• Eric Hansen, Wildlife Biologist

24 10.6.5 Ebbin Moser + Skaggs

- Marc Ebbin, JD, Attorney
- Sean Skaggs, JD, Attorney

1 10.6.6 Berkeley Economic Consultants

- David Sunding, PhD, Principal Economist
- Vaughn Quoss, Research Analyst

4 10.6.7 Economic and Planning Systems

- Teifion Rice-Evans, Senior Economist
- Ben Sigman, Senior Economist
- Walker Toma, Economist

8 10.6.8 Technology Associates International Corporation (TAIC)

- Scott Fleury, GIS and Data Management
- Mark Roll, Wildlife Biologist

11 10.6.9 HT Harvey & Associates

- John Sterling, Wildlife Biologist
- Randy Siske, Wildlife Biologist
- Cathy Little, Botanist
- Dave Johnston, Wildlife Biologist